ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO PLANS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
FOR
Coastwide Vegetative Planting Year 5 -
East Grand Terre Project

(LA-39)

Jefferson Parish, Louisiana

STATE OF LOUISIANA
COASTAL PROTECTION AND RESTORATION AUTHORITY

June 27, 2016



IL.

ADDENDUM NO. 1
Coastwide Vegetative Planting Year S
East Grand Terre Project (LA-39)

This addendum shall be considered part of the Plans, Specifications, and Contract Documents
(except as noted otherwise) and is issued to change, amplify, or delete from or otherwise explain
these documents where provisions of this addendum differ from those of the original documents.
This addendum shall have precedence over the original documents and shall govern.

Responses to Questions Submitted by Contractors:

Contractor Question/Comment (1): I would like a list of the mandatory pre-bid attendees for the
above project.

CPRA Response (1): The Pre-bid sign in sheet is attached.

Revisions to Specifications:
Unit Price Form: Replace the quantities of this form in its entirety with the following:

Bitter Panicum — Four-Inch Container
REF.NO.1 QUANTITY: 58,450 UNIT OF MEASURE: EACH

Smooth Cordgrass — Plugs
REF.NO. 2 QUANTITY: 8,695 UNIT OF MEASURE: EACH

New UNIT PRICE FORM attached.

SP-2 WORK TO BE DONE: Replace the second paragraph of this section in its entirety with the
following:

Under the Bid of this Contract, the Contractor shall supply, transport, store, and plant approximately
58,450 four inch (4”) pots of Bitter Panicum (Panicum amarum, var. Amarum ‘Fourchon’), and 8,695
vegetative plugs of Smooth Cordgrass (Spartina alterniflora ‘“Vermilion’) plants on the marsh and
dune platforms at the Project Site as specified. Date and time for delivery and planting shall be
coordinated with the Owner.

TS-2.4 Plant Installation: Replace section 2.4.3 in its entirety with the following:

The Engineer and/or its Resident Project Representative will assist the Contractor with the planting
layout. All plants shall be planted in rows unless otherwise specified by the Engineer. The Bitter
Panicum plants shall be planted on seven (7) foot centers with rows ten (10) foot apart. The Engineer
reserves to the right to modify the spacing and location of plants and rows; such modifications shall
be accomplished through Change or Field Orders where appropriate.

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS: The date for the bid opening changed to July 12, 2016. Replace
the entire first paragraph with the following:

Sealed bids will be received for the State of Louisiana by the Division of Administration, Office of
Facility Planning and Control, Claiborne Office Building, 1201 North Third Street, Conference Room
1-145, Post Office Box 94095, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70804-9095 until 2:00 P.M., Tuesday, July
12, 2016.

CPRA/Engineering Division Page 1 June 27,2016



LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORKS BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM
TO: Facility Planning and Control BID FOR: Coastwide
P.O. Box 94095 Vegetative Planting
Claiborne Building Year 5 - East Grand Terre Project
Baton Rouge, LA 70804 (LA-39)
(Owner to provide name and address of owner) (Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in
figures.

D ESCR : | EBaseBidor Q Alt# __ Bitter Panicum — Four-Inch Container

| REF.NO. | QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: UNITPRICE | UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)

DESCRIPTION: | BBase Bid or O Alt.# Smooth Ooamammm E:mm
REF. NO. QUANTITY: | UNIT Om,gmkﬁmdwmw . UNIT PRICE

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)

EACH
DESCRIPTION: | OBaseBidor J Alt# _ Not Applicable
~ REF.NO. | QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Not Applicable | Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable
OBase Bid or Q Alt# __ Not Applicable
- ‘ 0C>Zﬁﬂ< | UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Not Applicable | Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable
| DESCRIPTION: | OBase Bid or Q Alt.# Not >@E_om&_o
REF. NO. QUANTITY: | UNIT T OF MEASURE: . N ICE | UNITPRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Not Applicable | Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable
DESCRIPTION: | [OBase Bid or O Alt.# Not >%:omzo

QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: . nnmicE ; UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Not Applicable | Not Applicable Not Applicable Zoﬁ Applicable Not Applicable
DESCRIPTION: | OBaseBidor O Alt# __ Not Applicable
- REF.NO. | QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Not Applicable | Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable
| DESCRIPTION: w OBase Bid or _.|._ Alt# _ Not >Eu:omc_a
~ REF.NO. QUANTITY: | UNIT T OF MEASURE: | e UNITPRICE | UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Not Applicable | Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Wording for “DESCRIPTION” is to be provided by Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner



MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE

ATTENDANCE RECORD

PROJECT: COASTWIDE VEGETATIVE PLANTING YEAR 5 — EAST GRAND TERRE PROJECT (LA-39)

AGENCY: CPRA

DATE: JUNE 23, 2016

LOCATION: CHASE TOWER NORTH BUILDING, 450 LAUREL STREET, ROOM 1154, BATON ROUGE, LA

Please Print Clearly

Name and Signature (Sign-In)

Company/Address

Phone No.

Fax No. and Email

SUANE FAUST

cpeh

1€ 0wl A

Baron Rlccqm\ 4

15 342 . 487>

SHANMG . FALY @ LA Seu

mwa \&\\Nb\,\

.N\WA\ e - m\w\\.\ /o &

T4 0T -637%0

AT & Brigmeon-grrllot - Lim

Frode Cocoro 9227

nask Lo Nhorvm..nL Resation 3
- S¢&vices W\WQ\ N%& xﬁ&ﬂ.
- e
= —_ . o N - \ — ) —

V ~ \A %w\ foo vl F Aeic pe “f e ey fiad 160 gyl oy e sl NN“ s \.‘N“V e 7

iy N =0 i N 7 » .

' JU L 0SS r2 ey
m”\.\\rl ¥z, L 7T A »\.\

lof 3




MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE
ATTENDANCE RECORD

PROJECT: COASTWIDE VEGETATIVE PLANTING YEAR 5 — EAST GRAND TERRE PROJECT (LA-39)
AGENCY: CPRA
DATE: JUNE 23, 2016
LOCATION: CHASE TOWER NORTH BUILDING, 450 LAUREL STREET, ROOM 1154, BATON ROUGE, LA

Please Print Clearly

Name and Signature (Sign-In) Company/Address Phone No. Fax No. and Email Name.and Signature (Sign-Out)

Aoita Galland %\ Brosion Spruess |28 41-246 1| (39) qd] 94)€ (LT Ralin A
bs% @g\ %7 Gauler Lane U

Simmespoel, Lotqy304

awes [aCwmt % 225= vw\\w\w@ 225-6%7— 3/70 T 8y (o (oo
-2/
MN% GG |ELLRZTT btrar v @ rmayTap N,

Quw.oioi& [amts Q.T\AW %\%ﬂ
M\ Rgasy & oaEeus) 225 35> 547
1224\ Tarooeredex Sot 280

MM /.ﬂf(.d!b @ >O/ %
;QWR\.J!/_ Wy m.? 202 ?CMMF SAY . Cown (@,V W= \vy

wag&(v/@?*& .@9%054\?»“,“?? wwm\w\w‘ﬁo@ Uﬁsgnmﬁﬁw@maﬁmﬁn comv_ /2

, T
Vet

So1) evosions @ Cntury tel. ¢t

\<.\

20f 2



MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE
ATTENDANCE RECORD

PROJECT: COASTWIDE VEGETATIVE PLANTING YEAR 5 — EAST GRAND TERRE PROJECT (LA-39)
AGENCY: CPRA
DATE: JUNE 23, 2016
LOCATION: CHASE TOWER NORTH BUILDING, 450 LAUREL STREET, ROOM 1154, BATON ROUGE, LA

Please Print Clearly

Name and Signature (Sign-In)

Company/Address Phone No. Fax No. and Email

Name and Signature (Sign-Out)

.IJQ er /mv% e

/mm; ﬂJQ)L & &?% m&w D;G otdb IOQL\EM . @m?@ﬁ @%Dﬁ%f?&m. Con

e —

Ditoc Qo 1 A sl

ﬂs(r;ﬁr @vm?.’dS
)

30f. 2




